Contact: Women's Club of Newburgh Publicity Chair – Phone

## Women's Club of Newburgh 2022 Annual Arts & Crafts Festival

## PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release

The Women's Club of Newburgh will host their 28th Annual Arts & Crafts Festival at Castle High School on February 26, 2022.

This year's festival will be held on Saturday, February 26<sup>th</sup> from 9:00am to 4:00pm at Castle High School, located at 3344 IN-261, Newburgh, IN. Over 160 crafters and vendors, offering a wide variety of items will participate in this 28<sup>th</sup> annual event. The show also includes a Sweet Shop featuring a wide variety of baked goods; the Taste of Newburgh showcasing local restaurants; and a Drink Shop stand with beverages. Admission is \$3.00 for adults, \$1 for children 7-17 and free for 6 y.o. and under. Parking is free at the High School.

Shoppers will find a variety of outstanding handmade goods at the Festival – ranging from one-of-a-kind jewelry, clothing and accessories, to leather goods, art prints, housewares and much more. Get a head start on your spring décor and Easter shopping while supporting your local community by coming to the Craft Show on February 28, 2022.

Proceeds from the annual craft show fundraiser will be used to by the Women's Club of Newburgh to support area grants, local community service organizations and schools as well as scholarships given each year to Warrick County high school seniors. Over \$ ?? was presented to the local community in 2021 including five scholarships, since its beginning in 1963; the Women's Club of Newburgh has contributed over \$???,000 to the community. The Women's Club of Newburgh would like to thank our community for their continued support so we can continue our mission of giving back.

For more information about this event, please visit the Women's Club of Newburgh website at www.womensclubofnewburgh.org or follow the Women's Club on Facebook.

###